Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South

Fourth, plot number 870, municipality number 1-875, building

number 1, with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby

rescinded. The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and

severally liable to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000 (four

hundred and sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to 80% of

the deposit of AED 580,000, plus legal interest at a rate of 9% per

annum from the date of the claim until full payment.

2- The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and severally

liable to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South

Fourth, plot number 870, municipality number 1-875, building

number 1, with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby

rescinded. The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and

severally liable to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000 (four

hundred and sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to 80% of

the deposit of AED 580,000, plus legal interest at a rate of 9% per

annum from the date of the claim until full payment.

2- The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and severally

liable to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

GOVERNMENT OF DuBAI
DuBAI COuRTS

DuBAI COuRTS OF FIRST INSTANCE     

Service by Publication
In Case No.: 16/2025/3517

Commercial, Partial jurisdiction

Tried in: Seventh Partial Commercial Court, Case No. 136

Case Subject: The Defendants be ordered to pay AED 52,904.34 (Fifty-

two thousand nine hundred and four dirhams and forty-one fils) and the

legal interest at 5% from the due date until full payment, and the

judgment be self-executing immediately without bail, and the

Defendant be ordered to pay the expenses, charges and towards

attorney's fees.

Consolidation of Dispute File No.

[...]

0524781909

Represented by: Hassan Ali Matar Al-Riyami

To be served on: 1- AL REYAMI jOINERY & DECOR L.L.C.,

Capacity: Joint Litigant.

Service Subject: The Plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you, seeking: To

obligate the Defendant to pay AED 52,904.34 (Fifty-two thousand nine

hundred and four dirhams and forty-one fils) and the legal interest at

5% from the due date until full payment, and the judgment be self-

executing immediately without bail, and the Defendant be ordered to

pay the expenses, charges and towards attorney's fees.

Consolidation of Dispute File No.

[...]

The Claimant respectfully requests the following:
Firstly: Kindly approve the registration of the dispute and schedule the nearest
hearing date for its consideration, with notification to the Respondent.
Secondly: Order the Respondent to pay the Claimant an amount of AED
31,887.86 (Thirty-one thousand eight hundred eighty-seven dirhams and eighty-
six fils), together with legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum, calculated from
the date of filing this case until full payment.
Thirdly: Order the Respondent to pay court fees, expenses, and legal
(advocacy) fees.
Subject of the dispute:

[...]

Government of duBai
duBai courtS

duBai courtS of firSt inStance    

notice by publication

in case no 11/2025/4496 -- partial civil

Heard before: tenth case management circuit no. 413
Subject of the case: The claim to obligate the defendant to pay the
amount of AED 34,400 (thirty-four thousand four hundred dirhams) with
fees, expenses, attorney's fees, and interest of 5% from the date of
entitlement until full payment, and the inclusion of the judgment in the
expedited enforceability without bond.
Plaintiff: claren School llc
Address: UAE - Dubai - Al Muraqqabat Deira - Dubai - Al Muraqqabat

[...]

Abdulrahman Hassan Mohammed Al Mutawa
Person to be Notified: 1- anwar abdelmageed abdelmageed Kongalo,
Capacity: Defendant
Subject of the notice: A case has been filed against you, the subject of
which is The claim to obligate the defendant to pay the amount of AED
34,400 (thirty-four thousand four hundred dirhams) with fees, expenses,
attorney's fees, and interest of 5% from the date of entitlement until full
payment, and the inclusion of the judgment in the expedited
enforceability without bond.
A session was scheduled for her on Thursday corresponding 25-12-2025

[...]

The execution claimant petitions the
Honorable Court to rule in its favor as follows:
1. The execution claimant requests the Honorable Court to affix the
execution order to the cheque, subject to execution.
Obligating the enforce to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED. 100,980
(one hundred thousand nine hundred and eighty dirhams).
2. Inquire and seize all assets and properties of the enforcee.
3. Obligating the enforcee to pay the fees and expenses.
Execution claimant: Soliotech technical Services llc.
Address: UAE - Dubai - Deira - Dubai - Umm Hurair Street - Building 2,